

# Cerelose<sup>®</sup> Anhydrous Dextrose, USP Grade 025020

Cerelose<sup>®</sup> anhydrous dextrose 025020 is made particularly for the pharmaceutical industry. This exceptionally high quality dextrose is made under cGMP and is guaranteed to meet the requirements of the United States Pharmacopoeia. Product will contain <1.25 units of endotoxin per gram by LAL test.

Chemical and Physical Properties Moisture, %	<b>Typical</b> < 0.2	
Dextrose (as D-glucose), %		
Arsenic, ppm	< 1.0	
Heavy metals, ppm as Pb	< 5.0	
Sulfated ash, %	< 0.1	
Chlorides, ppm	Meets U.S.P. test	
Sulfates, ppm	Meets U.S.P. test	
Color of Solution	Meets U.S.P. test	
Acidity	Meets U.S.P. test	
Dextrin	Meets U.S.P. test	
Soluble starch sulfites	Meets U.S.P. test	
Specific rotation (degrees, @	Ø 25° C) 52.6-53.2	
<b>Typical Screen Test</b> % on U.S.S. #16 (1.19 mm)	< 1.0	
Microbiological Stand	ards Typical	
Bacteria/g	< 200	
Yeast/g	< 20	
Mold/g	< 20	
Coliforms/10g	negative	
E. coli/30g	negative	
Salmonella sp./30g	negative	
Nutritional Data/100g	Typical	
Calories	399	
Total Solids, g	99.8	
Total Carbohydrate, g	99.8	

Certification

Kosher pareve

## **Packaging and Storage**

100 lb (45.4 kg) bags 25 kg (55 lb) bags

Dextrose in bags will keep indefinitely in a clean, dry area when not exposed to high (>90°F/32°C), prolonged temperature.

## Regulatory Data

CAS no.	50-99-7
Labeling	Dextrose anhydrous

#### **United States**

Standard of Identity	21 CFR 168.110
GRAS Affirmation	21 CFR 184.1857

#### Canada

99.8

0 Trace Standard Food

CFDA Regulation B.18.015

### **Features and Benefits**

Manufactured under cGMP Exceptional purity Consistent regular particle size distribution Free flowing Certified to meet U.S.P. specifications < 1.25 units of endotoxin per gram (by LAL test)

oroduct data

©2003 Corn Products International, Inc.

This information is presented in good faith, but warranty as to accuracy is not given, nor is freedom from patent infringement to be inferred. It is offered solely for your consideration, investigation, and verification. Corn Products International, Inc. and Casco, Inc. expressly disclaim all warranties expressed or implied, including but not limited to, warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose. Technical data, which should not be construed as being specifications, fall within the range of Corn Products' and Casco's standard manufacturing practice. Product as received will vary within this range.

There are no fat, protein, fiber, vitamins, or minerals

(including sodium) of dietary significance.

 $\mathsf{Cerelose}^{\circledast}$  is a registered trademark of  $\mathsf{Corn}$  Products International, Inc

A business unit of Corn Products International, Inc.

Simple sugars, g

Ash

Other Carbohydrate, g



5 Westbrook Corporate Center Westchester, IL 60154 800.443.2746 www.comproductsus.com



401 The West Mall, Suite 460 Etobicoke, Ontario M9C 5P7 416.620.2300 (Ontario) 514.694.4700 (Quebec)